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direct of persons of like qualifications residing within the city
of Kenosha. Such list so furnished shall be known as ‘‘Kenosha
Jury list.”” Whenever either of the several lists shall from any
cause be entirely lacking or shall have become depleted by reason
of removals, exemptions or otherwise, the court may in its discre-
tion require the commissioners to meet and certify new lists or
to certify additional names of persons eligible for jury service
and the clerk shall forthwith prepare such new lists or enter such
additional names on the proper list.

Section 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved August 23, 1929.

No. 819, A.] [Published August 26, 1929.

CHAPTER 424.

AN ACT to amend paragraph (b) of subsection (5) of section
67.05 and to create paragraph (e) of subsection (4) of section
67.04 of the statutes, relating to the issuing of bonds for fire
protection in cities and villages.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

Secrion 1. Paragraph (b) of subsection (5) of section 67.05
of the statutes is amended to read: (67.05) (5) (b) No city
shall issue any bonds for any purposes other than for waterworks,
lighting works, gasworks, bridges, street improvements, street
improvement funding, hospitals, harbor improvements, sewer-
age, parks and public grounds, street railway property, or pay-
ing the city’s portion of the cost of abolishing grade crossings,
for the purchase of sites for engine houses, for fire engines and
other equipment of the fire department, for construction. of en-
gine houses, and for pumps, water mains, reservoirs and all other
reasonable facilities for fire protection, apparatus or equipment
for fire protection, school purposes or vocational school purposes,
until the proposition for their issue for the special purpose there-
of shall have been submitted to the electors of such city and
adopted by a majority voting thereon. Whenever the common
council of any city shall declare its purpose to raise money by
issuing bonds for any purpose other than those above specified it
shall direct, by resolution, which shall be recorded at length in
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the record of its proceedings, the city clerk to call a special elee-
tion for the purpose of submitting the question of bonding the
city to the electors thereof. Such elections shall be noticed, con-
dueted, canvassed and the result declared as provided in this
subsection, except that the notice of such special election and
the ballot used thereat need not embody a copy of the resolution,
but shall contain a statement of the purpose and the amount of
the bonds proposed to be issued.

SEcTION 2. A new paragrapli is added to subsection (4) of
section 67.04 of the statutes to read: (67.04) (4) (e) For
the purchase of sites for engine houses; for fire engines and
other equipment of the fire department; for construction of
engine houses; and for pumps, water mains, reservoirs and all
other reasonable facilities for fire protection. Any bonds here-
tofore authorized to be issued by any village in accordance with
the provisions of this chapter for any of the purposes specified
in this paragraph, are hereby validated and legalized.

SectioN 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved August 22, 1929.

No. 834, A.] * [Published August 24, 1929,

CHAPTER 425.

AN ACT to amend the introductory paragraph of subsection (1)
of section 20.02 of the statutes, relating to the executive de-
partment and making an appropriation.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SeEctioN 1. The introductory paragraph of subsection (1) of
section 20.02 of the statutes is amended to read: (20.02) (1)
{Introductory paragraph) To the executive department, * * *
onduly 1, * * * 1929, and on July 1 of each odd-numbered
year thereafter, twenty-three thousand five hundred dollars, and
on July 1, 1930, and on July 1 of each even-numbered year there-
after, twenty-five thousand five hundred dollars. Of this there
is allotted :

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved August 22, 1929,



